

Elizabeth Aldred Director

Lisa A. Roberts Deputy Director

Waukesha County

Department of Health and Human Services

Contact: Lisa Kwiat <u>lkwiat@waukeshacounty.gov</u> 262-282-9942

MEDIA ADVISORY

March 13, 2024

Waukesha County Public Health Calls for Unified Action to Address Community Health Priorities

(Waukesha, WI) Thursday, March 14th, 2024, Waukesha County Public Health is bringing community members and local stakeholders to the table for a collaborative effort in addressing pressing community health challenges. The Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP) is a 5-year collaborative process, and this event will highlight action plans made to address health priorities in Waukesha County.

WHO: Waukesha County Public Health, Community Health Improvement Plan Members & Supporters **WHAT:** Health Improvement focusing on (3) Identified Waukesha County Strategic Priorities:

Mental Health, Healthy Aging, Substance Use

WHERE: Ingleside Hotel, Pewaukee (Lake County Ballroom) 2810 Golf Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072 WHEN: 3/14/2024, 8am-10:30. Media is invited 10 – 11am.

WHY: Teamwork is necessary to tackle community priorities. Together, we can make a tangible difference in the health and well-being of our community. Join us in moving the needle towards a healthier future. For more information on the Waukesha County CHIP, you can visit: Waukesha County - CHIP

Media Interviews will be available with Benjamen Jones & Kirsten Johnson from 10am-10:30am.

- Kirsten Johnson, WIDHS Secretary Designee
- Benjamen Jones, Waukesha County Health Officer

For more information about Waukesha County Department of Health & Human Services:

WEB: <u>www.waukeshacounty.gov/HHS</u> TWITTER: <u>@WaukeshaCoHHS</u> FACEBOOK: <u>www.facebook.com/WaukeshaCountyHHS</u>